I E 1
Frank LaRose Fri Nov 07 2025
| Bfio Secretary of State |

Entity#: 822210

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 06/25/1992

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: HUNTINGTON INSURANCE, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAYSUITE 125
COLUMBUS OH 43219

04/17/2017

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT 06/25/1992 H376_1817
MISCELLANEOUS FILING 07/29/1993 H653_0609
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER 09/09/1993 000000111718
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE 10/26/1993 000000111719
MERGER/DOMESTIC 03/17/1995 5094 1151
MISCELLANEOUS FILING 03/17/1995 5094 1151
MISCELLANEOUS FILING 10/17/1996 5652_0507
CONVERSION DEFAULT 01/01/0001 000000111720
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DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC
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07/07/1998
04/14/1999
12/31/1999
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/05/2000
01/18/2000
03/24/2000
03/24/2000
03/24/2000
03/24/2000
03/24/2000
03/24/2000
04/17/2000
05/30/2000
01/12/2001
01/29/2002
07/08/2002
08/30/2002
08/31/2002
12/01/2002
07/07/2003
01/05/2004
04/01/2004
01/01/2005
05/01/2005
08/01/2005
08/15/2005
10/04/2005
10/04/2005
01/03/2006
09/30/2006

11/30/2006

Fri Nov 07 2025

199816801507
199915900483
199935603046
200001101490
200001101491
200001101492
200005401848
200008700498
200008700499
200008700500
200008700501
200008700502
200008700503
200010800795
200015101654
200102300082
200203000490
200219001450
200224200610
200224200612
200233100272
200318900432
200401601204
200409201146
200436500316
200511901274
200521301768
200522702736
200527801996
200527801998
200600302320
200627500630

200633300280
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MERGER/DOMESTIC 06/01/2007 200715202906
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 06/26/2007 200717802978
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 07/11/2007 200719302242
MERGER/DOMESTIC 01/31/2008 200803200240
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 02/01/2008 200803802424
MERGER/DOMESTIC 05/05/2008 200811900786
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 05/05/2008 200812701440
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 09/02/2008 200824802414
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 06/24/2010 201017600691
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 05/24/2011 201114500601
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 12/15/2011 201135401034
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 03/23/2012 201208700699
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 03/28/2012 201209000884
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 10/22/2012 201229700889
MERGER/DOMESTIC 04/14/2017 201710400520
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 04/17/2017 201710802644
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 04/21/2017 201711404218
MERGER/DOMESTIC 06/09/2017 201716001354
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 11/29/2017 201733501942
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 01/25/2018 201803003574

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

CTM GROUP, INC. 12/31/1999
C.T.M. GROUP, INC. 03/24/2000
CELARIS GROUP, INC. 12/01/2002
SKY INSURANCE, INC. 05/05/2008
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 7th of November, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py
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